

## **Terms & Conditions**

## Last Updated: 30 September 2021

This website (the "Site") is operated and maintained by COrE Creators. COrE Creators may, at any time, and without advance notice, revise these Terms and Conditions, which are binding on you if you access the Site for any reason. By accessing and using this Site, you agree to these Terms. If you do not accept the Terms and Conditions stated here and in the Privacy Policy, do not use this Site.

- 1. You understand and agree to our **Privacy Policy**.
- 2. Your access to COrE Creators Value Dynamics Diagnostic is governed by the Terms & Conditions outlined in this document.

COrE Creators is offering this diagnostic tool to help you/your organisation make yourself more aware of the bright-spots & hotspots in growing your organisation, as visible from the perspectives of the individuals in your organisation. We are not responsible for any change decisions you may make.

- 3. The use of the Value Dynamics Diagnostic does not comprise a consulting session(s) with any member of COrE Creators, unless otherwise agreed in the terms of engagement.
- 4. The Value Dynamics Diagnostic is a COrE CREATORS Copyright©. All rights reserved. You may not copy, transfer, sell or distribute, translate or make derivative works of COrE Creators. You agree that COrE Creators Value Dynamics Diagnostic is COrE Creators' proprietary product and that all right, title and interest in and to COrE Creators Value Dynamics Diagnostic shall remain with COrE Creators. You have only a limited right of use, revocable by COrE Creators, if you violate these Terms and Conditions of Use.
- 5. You will not be allowed to change your personal registration information unless there is a documented security issue.
- 6. All technical support for our programmes will be conducted exclusively via email.
- 7. COPE CREATORS DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE SITE WILL OPERATE ERROR-FREE OR THAT THE SITE AND ITS SERVERS ARE FREE OF COMPUTER VIRUSES OR OTHER HARMFUL MECHANISMS. IF YOUR USE OF THE SITE OR ITS CONTENT RESULTS IN THE NEED FOR SERVICING OR REPLACING EQUIPMENT OR DATA, COPE CREATORS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THOSE COSTS.
- 8. THE SITE AND CONTENT ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND. CORE CREATORS, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NON-INFRINGEMENT.

IN NO EVENT SHALL COPE CREATORS, ITS LICENSORS, OR ANY THIRD PARTIES REFERENCED ON THE SITE BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, LOST PROFITS, OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM LOST DATA OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) RESULTING FROM THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THE SITE AND ITS CONTENT, WHETHER BASED ON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT, OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, AND WHETHER OR NOT THE COMPANY IS ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.



## **Privacy Policy**

COrE Creators will not disclose, sell, rent, or lease any personal information you submit to our website, except:

- in using your data for our global study or;
- to suppliers and/or providers of goods and services and other third parties who work on our behalf to service or maintain business contact databases and other IT systems, such as suppliers of the IT systems which we use to process personal information, or who provide other technical services;
- to inform you about new COrE Creators services that are available to you;
- to COrE CREATORS group companies in order to process the data for the above-mentioned purposes;
- to business associates and other professional advisers (e.g. auditors and lawyers)
- to competent authorities such as tax authorities, courts, regulators and security or police authorities where required or requested by law or where we consider it necessary; and

COTE CREATORS may offer solely or jointly with third parties webinars, white paper downloads, or other services related to COTE CREATORS offerings or services. We will share your contact information and product interest in these offering or services with third parties to communicate with you, subject to applicable law,

CORE CREATORS may also disclose information in special cases when we have a good faith belief that such action is necessary to: (a) protect and defend our rights or property; (b) enforce the Website Terms and Conditions; (c) act to protect the interests of our users or others;

COrE Creators will not distribute or make available your diagnostic results or other information to any third party.

As an exception to the above, if you are using COrE Creators Value Dynamics Diagnostic through an Entity Diagnostic arrangement, your designated Company Administrator(s) will also have access to the overall organisation results and demographic information.

We have put in place technical and organisational security measures to prevent the loss or unauthorised access of your personal information. We train our employees in the proper handling of personal information. However, whilst we have used our best efforts to ensure the security of your data, please be aware that we cannot guarantee the security of information transmitted over the Internet. If you have reasons to believe that your interaction with us is no longer secure, please immediately notify us at <a href="mailto:value@corecreators.com">value@corecreators.com</a> of the problem.

You hereby agree, that you have consented in participating in our global study if you complete either the Free Sample Diagnostic or Entity Value Dynamics Diagnostic on COrE CREATORS website.

COrE Creators reserves the right to use, without any personal identification, diagnostic results and demographic and other aggregate information for research purposes.

We reserve the right to change, modify, or amend this policy at any time and without advance notice. In addition, COrE Creators reserves the right to release your personal information to protect our systems or business, when we reasonably believe you to be in violation of our Terms of Use or if we reasonably believe you to have initiated or participated in any illegal activity. COrE Creators may be obligated to release your personal information pursuant to judicial or other government subpoenas, warrants, or other orders.

COrE Creators also reserves the right to assign its rights and obligations under this policy in connection with the sale or merger of its business.